
Dr. Abraham Holland (1751-1847) of Walpole, N.H. 
	
Son	of	Ephraim	Holland	and	Thankful	(Howe)	of	Shrewsbury	
Dartmouth	1779	
	
	
1774 July 3 (Sunday).  N.B. Young Holland a Scholar is here with Elias, and lodges here. 
 
1774 July 4 (Monday).  Holland goes to Shrewsbury.  Elias goes, but returns that he may go to 
work, and doth go p.m. tending Hay.  
 
1774 November 13 (Sunday).  Master Jenison and Holland at dinner with us.   
 
1778 February 18 (Wednesday).  Masters Elijah Brigham and Abraham Holland came with 
double Sleigh and take Sophy with them to go by Northborough to Concord.   
 
1778 October 6 (Tuesday).  P.M. I preached at the Widow, Mrs. Mehitabel Brighams on Rev. 
2.10, latter part….  Mrs. Bowker also attended: so did a Number of Young Gentlemen.  Besides 
Sir Brigham There were Sir Stone, Crosby, Fay, and Master Abr. Holland, with us.   
 
1779 April 2 (Friday).  Mr. Fish wrote a Letter to me to desire me to forward a Subscription for 
his Reply to Mr. Foster of Leicester, concerning Infant Baptism.  I headed a paper, subscribed 
and set it agoing.  Several Young Gentlemen being present, viz. Sr. Crosby, Elijah Brigham and 
Abraham Holland.   
 
1780 March 30 (Thursday).  Mr. Abr. Holland here and gives me a more perfect Account of Mr. 
Gershom Flagg’s Frenzy.   
 
1780 June 16 (Friday).  Mr. Abraham Holland and Miss Crosby visit here.  I purchase of him 
Lord Somers on Government entitled “The Judgment of Kin[gdom]s and Nations concerning the 
Rights etc. of Kings and the Rights etc. of the People.”  I gave Mr. Holland for this eminent 
Book, Mr. Prince’s Compendium Logical and 3 Pamphlets besides.   
 
1781 March 22 (Thursday).  Mr. Abraham Holland dined here.   
 
1782 January 2 (Wednesday).  Dr. Gordon left us Early.  Mr. Moore and his son undertook their 
Journey via Cambridge and Boston.  P.M. Mr. Holland here.  He is discouraged from Preaching 
through bodily Infirmity and Studies Physick.   
 
1782 May 8 (Wednesday).  Mr. John Holland (now of North Shrewsbury) came in to See me.   
 
1782 October 10 (Thursday).  Mr. Abraham Holland came to See Elias who does not come home 
till nigh Evening but then returns with his Company from Col. Jones of Hopkinton.   
 
	


